Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  O4 - 1	0 - 2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert B. Houston	Name: Michael J. Marcus	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	- A Section of the Contract of	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 13, 2006	Street Address: 200 N.E. 2nd Drive	
Assignment Merger		
	City: Homestead	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	- 1	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:33030	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,801,128	
/2006 DBYRNE	0,001,120	
:8021		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Krieg DeVault LLP	7 Total foo (27 CED 1 21(b) 8 2 41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: L. Scott Paynter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	Enclosed	
Ottober Addi 000. One maining oqualo, sales 2000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information	
State: IN Zip:46204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039  Expiration Date 04/09	
Phone Number: (317) 238-6321		
Fax Number: (317) 238-6371	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:   lpaynter@kdlegal.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature Signature	March 31, 2006 Date	
L. Scott Paynter Reg. #39,797	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Robert B. Houston has invented new and useful improvements in

## PERIMETER BEAM TOWER

and duly filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon in the United States Patent Office, Application Serial No. 09/956,558 filed on September 20, 2001, and now United States Patent No. 6,801,128, issued October 5, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Robert B. Houston and Michael J. Marcus, both individuals and residents of the State of Florida, having principal places of residence at Homestead, Florida 33030, Assignee, are desirous of securing an equal, joint and undivided interest therein:

Now This Indenture Witnesseth, that in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert B. Houston, have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign unto the said assignee, their successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for the entire world in and to the inventions described in said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and any divisions, renewals, continuations or reissues thereof in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I of <u>February</u> , 2006.	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 13th day
	Robert B. Houston
	"Assignor"
STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) S	$\sim$
COUNTY OF DADE )	
<del>-</del>	ed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day louston, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of ee act and deed.  Willie - Outture
My commission expires:	
My county of residence:  Miami - Dade	EXPIRES: May 23, 2008 FI. Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

KD\_IM-572334\_1.DOC

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/05/2006 REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0124